
 

GOLIAD SOFTBALL SCHEDULE 2026 
 

*Denotes District Games  

 

Date Opponent Site Level Time 

Thursday, December 4, 2025 Parent Meeting Event Center JV/V 5:30 pm 

Friday, January 9 1st Day of Practice Home JV/V After-school 

Saturday, January 10 Father Daughter Game & Kickoff Home JV/V 9:00 am 

Saturday, January 24 Scrimmage Rivera Home V 10:00 am 

Tuesday, January 27 Scrimmage vs. Sacred Heart Home V 6:00 pm 

Saturday, January 31 Goliad Round Robin 
Beeville/Industrial/Aransas 

Pass 

Home V TBA 

 Tuesday, February 3 Scrimmage vs. Gonzales Away V 6:00 pm 

Saturday, February 7 Goliad Round Robin 
Woodsboro/Rivera 

Home V TBA 

Tuesday, February 10 Aransas Pass Away V 6:00 pm 

February 12&14 Industrial Tournament Away V TBA 

Tuesday, February 17 Bloomington Home V 6:00 pm 

February 19-21 Odem Tournament Away V TBA 

Tuesday, February 24 Three Rivers Home V 6:00 pm 

February 26-February 28 Rivera Tournament Away V TBA 

Tuesday, March 3 Cuero Away V 6:00 pm 

Tuesday, March 10 *Luling Away V 6:00 pm 

Tuesday, March 17 *Nixon Home V 6:00 pm 

Friday, March 20 *Poth Away V 6:00 pm 

Tuesday, March 24 *Karnes City Away V 6:00 pm 

Friday, March 27 *Stockdale Home V 6:00 pm 

Tuesday, March 31 *Luling Home V 6:00 pm 

Thursday, April 2 *Nixon Away V 6:00 pm 

Tuesday, April 7 *Poth Home V 6:00 pm 

Friday, April 10  *Karnes City Home V 6:00 pm 

Tuesday, April 14 *Stockdale Away V 6:00 pm 



 

Head Coach: Lee Price 
Assistant Coach:  Mollee Henicke
Athletic Director: Kevin Salazar 

 

mailto:mhenicke@goliadisd.org

